

ASX release

16 July 2024

Transurban committed to working with the NSW Government on toll reform

Transurban notes the release of the Final Report from the NSW Independent Toll Review (the Review) today, and the preliminary response of the NSW Government.

The NSW Government and the Review have both recognised the importance of honouring contracts that are in place, and each note that there are multiple options for achieving reform.

Transurban is committed to working with the NSW Government and the other investors in Sydney's motorways on potential reform, by exploring solutions that utilise several aspects of the Review as a base, to improve customer outcomes while protecting the value of the significant investment made in Sydney over the past two decades.

Transurban and its partners have invested \$36 billion in the state's motorways over decades and provided significant benefits to Sydney motorists, including faster travel times and safer, more sustainable trips.

END

Investor enquiries

Taryn Chua Senior Investor Relations Manager +61 428 953 079

Media enquiries

James Richards Corporate Media Manager +61 459 812 770

This announcement is authorised by the CEO of Transurban Group, Michelle Jablko.

Classification

ation Public

Transurban Group

Transurban International Limited ABN 90 121 746 825 Transurban Holdings Limited ABN 86 098 143 429 Transurban Holding Trust ABN 30 169 362 255 ARSN 098 807 419 corporate@transurban.com www.transurban.com

Level 31 Tower Five, Collins Square 727 Collins Street Docklands Victoria 3008 Australia Telephone +613 8656 8900 Facsimile +613 8656 8585

Page | 1